Proposal to
South Lake Tahoe Jail/El
Dorado County Sheriff's Office-- - —- -

Prepared by:

Tarik Ghiradella

Relias LLC

1010 Sync Street, Suite 100
Mortisville, NC 27560

Suhmitted:
2/2/2021
CONFIDENTIAL

Quote Number: 9-2‘123‘!‘6
Page 1 of 2

21-1086 8 1 of 3



RELIAS

Contract Amendment ("Amendment”)

Relias LLC ("Company”) and South Lake Tahoe Jail/El Dorado County Sheriff's Office (“Client”) are parties to a Master Services Agreement with a
Subscription Start Date of 10/1/2018 (the "Agreement”).

Effective as of 6/1/2021 ("Amendment Effective Date"), the parties amend the Agreement as follows:

Client’s Subscription Metrics are adjusted as follows:

Subscription Services Name Subscription Metric Prior Subscription New Subscription
Quantity Quantity
Corrections - Standard Package Per User g5 100
Discount - USD 753.03
Change in Annual Subscription Amount: UsD 450.00
New Annual Subscription Amount: USD 10,748.97

Any inconsistencies between this Amendment and the Agreement shall be governed by this Amendment. Any terms used but not
defined in this Amendment will have the meanings ascribed in the Agreement.

SIGNED AND AGREED:

Boovd of fuP'fuffdJ,'El Dorado 00untyl Cha . r Relias LLC
Signature: Signature:
Print Name: Print Name:
Job Title: Job Title:
Date: Date:

PRICING EXPIRES IF NOT EXECUTED BY 7/1/2021

Prices quoted do not include taxes. Please consult with the tax advisors within your state if you have questions
about local tax requirements. If required by local law, Relias must collect taxes and pay them on your behalf.

CONFIDENTIAL
Quote Number: Q-212316

Page 2 of 2
21-1096 B 2 of 3



Tarik Ghiradella <tghiradell

a@relias.com -

2021 9.52 AM

To: Mona Ferguson

QOkay, Sol reviewed the original contract. You already have a 3% cap on the account with 5 yzars left on the

contract. With the additional S users added it would bring yeu to a tetal of 100 users

By adding the 5 new user seats to the sitc new, there would be a prorated amount billed (o you from the time
the seats are added threugh September 20th, 2021,

Then, with 100 users starting 10/1/2021

Year 3 =11.166.25
Year 4 = 11,604.23
Year 5= 11,952 35
Year 6 =12,310.92
Year 7 =12,680.24

| hope this helps.

Tarik Ghiradella
SMB Account Manager

I{E LIAS 919-694-0437 direct | ighiradelia@relias.com

1010 Sync Street, Suite 100. Morrisville, NC 27560
in 1 8§ w B | www.relias.com

Preparing for COVID-19

Free Resources and Fraining from Relias

21-1096 B3 of 3



